Journal of Physics: Conference Series
PAPER • OPEN ACCESS
Characteristics Foam Concrete with Polypropylene Fiber and Styrofoam
To cite this article: FAlfuady et al 2019 J. Phys.: Conf. Ser. 1198 082020
View the article online for updates and enhancements.
This content was downloaded from IP address 103.208.137.238 on 14/05/2019 at 09:48

The slump flow testing is performed on the foam concrete mix. After all material are mixed,
the slump flow testing is done. The foam concrete mix must classified in foam concrete criteria
through slump flow testing to see the workability foamed concrete. After slump flow testing, the
foam concrete mixture is molded with cylinder and beam formwork. The release process of the
specimen from forwork is carried out after ± 24 hours. After the specimen is released from the
formwork, concrete treatment is applied at room temperature for 28 days.
After the specimen is going through the process of curing, compressive strength and flexural
strength test is done. Compressive and flexural strength is tested by universal testing of machine.
Procedure testing of material must be based on international standard of testing. Compressive and
flexural strength testing is done until the specimen broken. The universal testing machine was
showed the highest force value, so that the value was be converted into compressive and flexural
strength.
Mix. No
FA Styrofoam Styrofoam PP Water Cement Fly ash Sand
% dia. (mm) % kg/m3 l/m3 kg/m3 kg/m3 kg/m3
FCS2-3.10 40 2-3 10 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
FCS2-3.20 40 2-3 20 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
FCS2-3.30 40 2-3 30 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
FCS3-4.10 40 3-4 10 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
FCS3-4.20 40 3-4 20 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
FCS3-4.30 40 3-4 30 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
FCS5-6.10 40 5-6 10 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
FCS5-6.20 40 5-6 20 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
FCS5-6.30 40 5-6 30 0.8 169.27 400.90 44.54 556.81
SENTEN 2018 - Symposium of Emerging Nuclear Technology and Engineering Novelty
IOP Conf. Series: Journal of Physics: Conf. Series 1198 (2019) 082020
IOP Publishing
doi:10.1088/1742-6596/1198/8/082020